Lakeshore Wind Ensemble 2021-2022
CONCERT DRESS: Formal concert black (see back)
REHEARSAL AND CONCERT SCHEDULE

CONCERT I “The Masked Concert-Heroes vs Villains” Conductor-Chris Woller

Sept 07 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Sept 14 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room LWEA Meeting 8:00 Room TBA
Sept 21 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Sept 28 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Oct 05 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Oct 12 Tues. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre

Oct 14 Thurs. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre *Note date change

Oct 16 Sat. 6:30 PM Concert @ 7:30, Capitol Civic Centre

Oct 19 No Rehearsal

CONCERT II “Festival of Christmas”  Conductor-Joel Ungemach

Oct 26 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Nov 02 Tues. No Rehearsal LBB concert week

Nov 09 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room LWEA Meeting 8:00 Room TBA

Nov 16 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Nov 23 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room LWE/LBB Christmas Party (after rehearsal)
Nov 30 Tues. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre

Dec 03 Fri. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre

Dec 04 Sat. 6:30 PM Concert @ 7:30, Capitol Civic Centre

LWE/LBB LWE/LBB POPS CONCERT Family “Movie Night” Conductor-Chris Woller

Jan 04 Tuesday 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Jan 11 Tues. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre, LWE/LBB

Jan 14 Fri. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre, LWE/LBB

Jan 16 Sun. 2:00PM Concert @ 3:00, Capitol Civic Centre* Please note date & time change.

Jan 19 No Rehearsal

CONCERT III “Winds of March” Conductor-Sal Terrasi

Jan 25 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Feb 01 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room LWEA Meeting 8:00 Room TBA
Feb 08 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Feb 15 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Feb 22 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Mar 01 Tues. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre

Mar 04 Fri 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre

Mar 05 Sat. 6:30 PM Concert @ 7:30, Capitol Civic Centre

Mar 09 No Rehearsal

CONCERT IV “American Salute” Conductor-Jeremiah Eis

Mar 15 No Rehearsal, UW Spring Break

Mar 22 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Mar 29 No Rehearsal LBB concert week

Apr 05 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Apr 12 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room LWEA Meeting 8:00 Room L126
Apr 19 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

Apr 26 Tues. 6:00 PM Rehearsal Room

May 03 Tues. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre

May 06 Fri. 6:00 PM Capitol Civic Centre

May 07 Sat. 6:30 PM Concert @7:30, Capitol Civic Centre

LWE/LBB Banquet TUESDAY, May 10, 2022 Place to be determined.

“Music Under the Stars” Sunday, July 17, 2022 Rehearsal 1:00 UW  Concert 6:00 PM Central Park Band Stand in TR

Concert Dress for Summer Concert: Black pants or skirt and white shirt



Concert Dress:
Lakeshore Wind Ensemble

Men: Conservative black tux or black blazer, black dress pants, black shoes/socks, white dress shirt, black bow
tie(red for Festival of Christmas concert, provided), name tag provided. No distracting or excessive jewelry.

Women: Conservative, minimum mid-calf or longer, solid black dress, skirt, or dress pants. Top should be
conservative solid black and long sleeved. This includes the top of a dress, a dress blouse, or a black blazer
with white dress blouse. Opaque black nylons/stockings/socks, and solid black shoes are expected. Name tag
provided. No distracting or excessive jewelry/embellishments.

Lakeshore Big Band

Men: Shell white dinner jacket, white dress shirt, black dress pants, black shoes/socks, black bow tie, name tag.

Women: Shell white long sleeve conservative dress blouse, or shell white blazer with white dress blouse. Mid-
calf or longer black skirt or dress slacks, black shoes/nylons, name tag.

*If you have any questions please see Sandy Sickinger or LWEA board member.



